## Textiles Committee (Government of India, Ministry of Textiles) P. Balu Road, Prabhadevi Chowk Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

No. 91/431/2021/AD

Date: 07/07/2023

## NOTICE

Sub: Publicity of PENSION ADALAT amongst Pensioners of Textiles Committee to be held on 24.07.2023 (Monday) at 11.30 AM through virtual mode – reg...

The Textiles Committee has decided to hold PENSION ADALAT for the pensioners of the Textiles Committee on 24.07.2023 (Monday) at 11.30 AM through virtual mode (Video Conferencing through webex platform) to deal with Pensioner's grievances pending, if any & any other problematic issue.

2. The PENSION ADALAT will be conducted under the presence of the following Officers / Officials of the Textiles Committee:

- i. Shri Sunil Chauhan, Chief Accounts Officer/ Nodal Officer.
- ii. Shri Ganesh P. Bangar, Deputy Director (Admn-P)
- iii. Dealing Staff from Accounts Section
- iv. Dealing Clerk from Administration (Personnel) Section

3. All the pensioners of the Textiles Committee is hereby requested to make use of the said PENSION ADALAT to clarify their pending grievances, if any & any other problematic issue.

4. The PENSION ADALAT will be held virtually through webex platform and the link for video conference will be sent separately.

5. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully. (Ganesh Bangar) Deputy Director (Admn-P)

To:

- 1) All the Pensioners of Textiles Committee.
- 2) Individual Concerned

## Copy for information & necessary action to:

1.	System Cell, Textiles Committee	:	To make necessary arrangement to organize the aforesaid Pension Adalat through Webex platform and provide the related link to share amongst all the stakeholders.
2.	All Officers in charges at Regional Offices:	:	With a request to make a wide publicity of the said PENSION ADALAT through personal contacts amongst the pensioners of Textiles Committee to make use of the same.
3.	CAO	:	With a request to kindly inform all the CPPCs/Bank Officers to attend the Pension Adalat by virtual mode (Video Conferencing through webex platform).
4.	All HODS at H.Q.		
5.	PA to Secretary		